



BY: O. aller STATE OF MISSISSIPPI PHIL BRYANT, GOVERNOR

MISSISSIPPI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

GLENN MCCULLOUGH, JR. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

November 9, 2017

Honorable George Flaggs, Jr. Mayor City of Vicksburg 1401 Walnut Street, Room 300 Vicksburg, Mississippi 39181

SUBJECT:

Change Order Number One (1) - Wallace

City of Vicksburg

CDBG Project # 1131-14-374-PF-01

Dear Mayor Flaggs:

We have received your request for approval of Change Order Number One (1)-Wallace for Sewer Improvements. Based on the information submitted, your requests appear reasonable. Please accept this letter as authorization to execute Change Order Number One (1)-Wallace.

Please remember all Change Orders must be approved by MDA prior to completing the work. If you have any questions or need assistance, please contact Patricia Turner at (601) 359-9316.

Sincerely,

Tim Mood

Bureau Manager

Community Services Division

TM:pit

cc: Gray Ouzts

Change	Order	Jo (BRC	(1)
Change	Othern	10, V	ついし !	(1)

Date of Issuance:	November	8, 2017
-------------------	----------	---------

Owner: City of Vicksburg

Contractor: T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.

Engineer: Engineering Service

Project: New Primary Clarifier No. 1 at WWTF

Effective Date: November 8, 2017

Owner's Contract No.: cobg 1131-14-374-PF-01

Contractor's Project No.: None Engineer's Project No.: 16-E-8128

Contract Name: Same as Project Name

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Contract time extension of 60 calendar days due to delays related to (1) City water outage, (2)

delivery of steel piling, and (3) rain days.

Attachments: Contractor's request letter dated November 7, 2017, with attached daily justification for days.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES	
Original Contract Price:	Original Contract Times:	
	Substantial Completion: November 17, 2017	
\$1,609,935,00	Ready for Final Payment: December 17, 2017	
	dates	
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved	[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved	
Change Orders No. X to No. X:	Change Orders No. X to No. X:	
	Substantial Completion: No Changes	
\$ Zero	Ready for Final Payment: No Changes	
	days or dates	
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior to this Change Order:	
	Substantial Completion: November 17, 2017	
\$1,609,935.00	Ready for Final Payment: December 17, 2017	
	days or dates	
Increase of this Change Order:	Increase of this Change Order:	
	Substantial Completion: 60 days	
None	Ready for Final Payment: 60 days	
	days	
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:	
	Substantial Completion: January 16, 2018	
\$1,609,935.00	Ready for Final Payment: February 16, 2018	
	dates	
RECOMMENDED: ACCE	PTED: ACCEPTED:	
By: July Julier By:	By: Joylleana	
() Sania A. James I. Radio	Contractor (Authorized	
✓ Engineér, Jerry L. Tullos Owner,	George Flaggs, Jr. Signature)	
Title: Project Engineer Title: Mayor	Title: V.P.	
11/9/17	Date: 11 -0 -17	

RECEIVED NOV - 9 2017

MDA COMMUNITY SERVICES DIV Section 00 73 15 Change Order Page 1 of 2 Construction, Inc.

4025 Highway 35 North Columbia, MS 39429 (601) 736-4525 Office (601) 736-3401 Fax

November 7, 2017

Engineering Service Attention: Mr. Jerry Tullis, P.E. P.O. Drawer 180429 Richland, MS 39218-0429



MDA COMMUNITY SERVICES DIV

Re: New Primary Clarifier Number 1 Waste Water Treatment Facility CDBF Project #1131-14-374-PF-01 Vicksburg, Mississippi

Gentlemen,

We note for the record the following working conditions/analysis of weather conditions causing delay of progress at the above referenced project.

Period 5/22/17 through 11/5/17 as follows:

Reduction in Days

Therefore, we request an extension of contract time in the amount of 60 day.

Very truly yours,

T.L. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Robert C. Carter

Estimator/Project Manager

RCC